The following table shows the effect of a strengthening or weakening of the US$ against the GH¢ on the Company’s profit
or loss. This sensitivity analysis indicates the potential impact on profit or loss based on foreign currency exposures at
31 December. It does not represent actual or future gains or losses. The sensitivity analysis is based on the percentage
difference between the highest daily exchange rate and the average exchange rate per currency recorded in the course
of the respective financial year.

Sensitivity analysis – currency risk
At 31 December, if the Ghana cedi had strengthened or weakened against the United States dollars with all variables
held constant, the impact would have been as follows:

Enterprise Group Limited   87   Annual Report 2018

Enterprise Group Limited
Financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
(All amounts are in thousands of Ghana cedis)

4 	 MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE RISK AND FINANCIAL RISK  (continued)
4.2 	 Financial risk (continued)
4.2.1.1 	Foreign exchange risk (continued)
Sensitivity analysis – currency risk (continued)

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

The Company Strengthening
GH¢’000

Weakening
GH¢’000

Strengthening
GH¢’000

Weakening
GH¢’000

31 December 2018
USD (5% movement) (1,096) 1,096 (822) 822

31 December 2017
USD (4% movement) (975) 975 (731) 731

The Group

31 December 2018

USD (5% movement) 1,763 (1,763) 1,322 (1,322)

GBP (3% movement) (20) 20 (15) 15

EUR (5% movement) (222) 222 (166) 166

31 December 2017

USD (4% movement) 877 (877) 658 (658)

GBP (10% movement) (76) 76 (57) 57

EUR (10% movement (365) 365 (274) 274

4.2.1.2 	 Interest rate risk
Fixed interest rate financial instruments carried at fair value expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk. The Group’s
fixed interest rate financial instruments are government securities and deposits with financial institutions. The Group regularly
monitors financing options available to ensure optimum interest rates are obtained.

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest‑bearing financial instruments as at the reporting date, is as follows:

The Company The Group

2018 2017 2018 2017

GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000 GH¢’000

Fixed‑rate instruments

Financial assets 135,854 7,483 685,966 477,346